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April 23, 2007

Mr. Dan Doyle -

PSC All Waste Container -
6626 State Route 795
Walbridge, Ohio 43465

Dear Mr. Doyle:

Thank you for your-responsé to Ohio EPA’s March 2, 2007, Notice of Violation letter (NOV).
You submitted the following information on the following date:

BRI Apn|6 2007 — Outline of Allwaste Contalner Serwces tnc. (PSC) plan formanagement
of hazardous waste

My review of this documentatlon reveals that PSC has adequately demonstrated abatement of
the violations discovered during the March 29, 20086, compliance evaluation mspectlon (CEl) as
listed below: :

1. OACRule 3745-270-07 (A) (2), Land Disposal-Restrictions - Generator Paperwork
~Requirements. This violation was abated with the April 6, 2007, response.

2. OAC Rule 3745-270-09 (A), Land Dis'pdsal Restrictions - Special rdles regarding wastes
that exhibit a characteristic. Th:s violation was abated with the April 6, 2007,
response

3. OAC Rule 3745-273-13 (D) (1), Waste management - standards for small quantity
handiers of universal waste (Iamps) This violation was abated durmg the March 29,
2006 CEl

4 OAC Rule 3745-273-14 (E), Waste management - Labeling/marking standards for small
quantity handlers of universal waste (lamps). This violation was abated during the
March 29, 2006, CEI.

PSC has also satisfied the area of concern noted in the March 2, 2007, NOV.
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No response to this letter is necessary. If you should have any questions, please feel free to
call me at (419) 373-3082.

Sincerely,
Amber M. Hicks
Division of Hazardous Waste Management _

fcsl
pe: Colleen Weaver, DHWM, NWDO

Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM, NWDO

DHWM, NWDO File: PSC All Waste Container
ec: John Pasquarette, DHWM, NWDO

Amber Hicks, DHWM, NWDO

Notice:

Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your
company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.



